Tue Countv RepisTricTiNG BoarRD MET 1IN

iCOUNTY AUDITOR, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

‘ Mr. A. Z. NeLson, CoMMiSSIONER OF THE
‘January 6, IQLB, A VACANCY NOW EX1STS IN SAID DISTRIC
‘RED!STRICTING pi1sTRICTS | ano 2,

; Mrs. H. J. SEAVERT 1NTRODUCED THE FoOLL
]
i PWHEREAS SUFFICIENT LEGAL S)GNEBS HAVE
KTHE CouNTY, AND

WHEREAS LEGAL ADVICE HAS BEEN OBTAINED
|DUE CONSIDERATION GIVEN THE SAME, AND

WHEREAS 1T 1S CLAIMED THAT THE PRESENT
;NnT PRACTICAL AND IT 1§ EVIDENT THAT 1T WOULD BE MORE
Lir THE TWO DISTRICTS WERE REDISTRICTED AS HEREINAFTER
/A MORE EVENLY DISTRIBUTED ROPULATION, AND
% WHEREAS THE LAW HAS BEEN FULLY COMPLIE
JPETITIONS AND NO PROTESTS FROM TAXING DISTRICTS AFFEC

; NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDER
‘tHe 1043 Reviseo Cope THAT SaraenT CoumnTy BE REDISTRI

Commisstoners DisTrRicT No. | sHALL con
‘aND ViLLage oF CAYUGA AND THAT pART ofF Rutiano Vituas

Forman, N. Dax. January 7, 19Ug,

THE OFFICE OF THE oOUNTV JUDGE, PURSUANT TO CALL BY THE,

seconp CommissionERS DlSTR'CT HAVING RESIGNED AS OF
T aND THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER THE MATTER OF

OWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED ITS ADOPTION?

i

'

pETITIONED THE CounTv REpisTrRicTINng Boarp To RepisTrRicY

FROM THE STaTe's ATTORNEY AND ATToRNEY GENERAL, AND

p1vis1oN oF CommisstoneERrs DisTRICTs Nos. | anD 2 15
ADVANTAGEOUS TO THE PEOPLE RESIDING IN THOSE DISTRICTS
SET OUT IN THIS RESOLUTION, WHICH WILL ALSO RESULT IN

D WITH IN REGARD TO THE CIRCULATING AND SIGNING OF THE
TED HAVE BEEN PRESENTED TO THIS BOARD,

ED THAT PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS of CHapTer 11-07, oF
CTED AS FOLLOWS?

s18T oFf KinesToN, Marsoe, Ransom ano TeEwauxon ToWNSHlps
E wHicH L1ES IN Ransom Townsuip,

Commisstoners DisTricT No. 2 sHaLL consisT oF HatL, Herman, Swuman ano Myinor TownsHips AND

,CuTv oF MiLNOR, AND

§ BE IT FIRTHER RESOLVED, THAT NO CHANGE

tN THE COUNTY, FOR THE REASON THAT THE CHAN
IN PORPULATICON IN THE VARIOUS DISTRICTS THA

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,
1ghig¥

DISTRICTS
NEQUALITY

: THAT TH1S ORDE
oF JanuARy TTH,

MRr. SAFSTROM SECONDED THE MOTION AND S

ON MoTtoN THE BOARD ADJOMRNED,

S BE MADE 1IN THE BOUNDARIES OF THE OTHER CoMM 1SS 1ONERS

N THERE 1S AT THE PRESENT TIME, AND

I
GES REQUESTED IN THE PETITIONS WOULD RESULT IN A GREATER

R OF REDISTRICTING SHAL!L BE IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT AS!

AME CARRIED,

O ey

CHA 1 RMAN,

o

SECRETARY,

B OPINION BY W. C., KING,

{ELmER WaLsTEAD

CHatrMAN, Boarp ofF County CoMmissioNeERs
iSargeNT County
orMaN, NORTH “akoTa

eAr MR, WaLsTeao:

JCOUNTY,

| I FinD THAT on May 5, 1947 Tuere was ¢
|p=1|1|ons FOR RE=-DISTRICTING THE CounTy Commissioner’
“EOUNDARIES oF COMMISSIONERS DISTRICTS NUMBER | AND 2,

STATE'S ATTORNEY

Forman, N. Dax. January 7, I9ug.

Your BoarD HAS REQUESTED THE WRITER'S OPINION PERTAINING TO THE LAW IN RE-DISTRICTING THE

1LeD 1IN THE oFFice oF R, W SarsTrom, CounTv AubiToRr,
s D1sTRICT AND MORE PARTICULARLY APPEARS TO CHANGE THE

i Seerion 11-0702 oF THE NorTd Dakota 1943 Revisco CODE PROVIDES THAT SUCH PETITIONS MUST BE

rsnenzo BY AT LEAST 25% OF THE NUMBER OF VOTES CAST FO
isrovi0gs THE CounTy Jubge, THE CoUNTY AUDITOR AND THE
DISTRICTING BOARD AND SUCH BOARDMAY CHANGE THE BOUNDA

R GOVENOR AT THE PRECEEDING GENERAL ELECTION, THE LAW
TREASURER OF EACH COUNTY SHALL CONSTITUTE THE RE-
RIES OF THE COMMISSIONER'S DISTRICTS OF THE COUNTY 1IN

IACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THIS CHAPTER UPON THE FILING WiTH IT OF A PETITION AS PROVIDED IN THIS

[CHARPTER,

[ﬁHALL BE FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE CouNty Aun)TOR.
TITION. IF 1T APPEARS THAT THE coMMISSIONER'S DISTRY

DISTRICTS,

LATION OR EXTENT OF TERRITORY, THE BOARD SHALL PROCEED AT ONCE TO RE-DISTRICT THE COUNTY

|T APPEARS FROM THE RECORDS OBTAINED FROM THE County AuDITOR THAT oN May 22
DISTRICTING BOARD MET AND EXAMINED THE PETITIONS THAT HAD BEEN FILED WITH THE County AUDITOR, SAtD PETlTIONS

THE PETITION
SecTion 11-0703 PROVIDES THAT WiTHIN 20 DAYS AFTER THE

!IPET'TION 1S FILED, THE Countvy AUDITOR SHALL CALL A MEETING OF THE RE-~D1STRICTING BOARD TO CONSIDER THE PE=-

CTS OF THE COUNTY ARE NOT REASONABLE, EQUALLY IN POPU-

INTO

1947 THE Re-

TREQUESTING THE RE~-DISTRICTING BOARD TO RE~DISTRICT AS FOLLOWS, TO=-WIT}

ictry oF MILNOR,

FIRST DISTRICT To BE MapE up oF WiLLev, MitNor, HaLL, SHuman ano Herman TownsHips aND THE

CoMMISS10NERS

Seetion 11~0T02 PROVIDES THAT A PETITION ASKING THAT THE BOUNDARIES OF THE COMMISSIONER'S DISTRICTS
1IN THE COUNTY BE GHANGED MUST BE SIGNED BY AT LEAST 25% oF THE QUALIFIED ELECTORS OF THE COUNTY AS DETERMINED
iBY THE NUMBER OF VOTES CAST FOR THE OFFICE OF GOVERNOR AT THE PRECEED NG GENERAL ELECTION.




SECOND D1STRICT To EMBRACE RansoMm, KinasTon, Weemer, Tewaukon AnD Marsoe TownsHips ano Havawna |
’AND Cavuaa VivvLages,

THIRD D1STRICT coMprisED oF Bowen, Dunsar, Forman, Rurrano TownsHips ano Town oF Forman, i

‘ FOURTH DISTRICT TO CONSIST OF JACKSON, SARGENT, SouTHwEsST, BrampTon anD Tavior TownsHiprs aND
i Vivrace oF Cogswerd,

FiFTH DISTRICT To ConsisT oF HarLem, Verner, Denver, Vivian ano Wiytestone Hite TownsHips anol
“VILLAGE OF GWiNNER,

[
i
|
y THE REOORDS OF THE COUNTY AUDITOR SHOW THAT THE RE-DISTRICTING BOARD PROCEEDED TO CHECK THE
"SETITIONS FILED AND FOUND 6‘0 SIGNED AND THERE WERE ENOUGH SIGNERS TO COMPLY WITH THE LAW AS PROVIDED N THd
" RE=-DISTR1CTING cHAPTER oF THe Cooe,
i
I
i
i

May 22, IG47 wHEN THIS RE-DISTRICTING BOARD MET ANO CONSIDERED THE PETITIONS, NO DEFINITE
’AOT!ON WAS TAKEN AND MRS. Seavert, CounTy TREASURER, MOVED THAT IN ORDER TO OBTAIN AN OPINION FROM THE AT-
. TORNEY GENERAL N REGARD TO RE=-DISTRICTING OF THE COUNTY ON THE BASIS OF THE POPULATION, AND WAS TO GIVE |
"Herman, KingsTon AND MarBOE TOWNSHIPS AN OPPORTUNITY TO PRESENT REASONS, IF ANY, WHY COMMISSIONER'S DISTRICT
ﬂl AND 2 SHOULD NOT BE DIVIDED INTO ONE NORTH AND SOUTH DISTRICT AND THAT THE RE-DISTRICTING BOARD ADJOURNED‘
‘UNT'L 2 0'crock P.M., June 23, I9h7,

; AT THe DATE SET as oF 2 o'crock P.M., June 23, 1947, MRs. SEAVERT WAS NOT PRESENT AND THE
_OTHER TWO MEMBERS OF THE RE-DISTRICTING BOARD TOOK NO FURTHER ACTION.

On JuLy 9, | AM INFORMED, THE MEMBERS OF THE RE=DISTRICTING BOARD MET AND DECIDED THAT TO RE=]
"DISTRICT DISTRICTS NUMBER | AND 2 WOULD RESULT IN TWO OF THE THEN IMCUMBENT COMMISSIONERS RESIDING 1IN THE |
SAME DISTRICT, TH1S, OF COURSE, BEING CONTRARY TO LAW, THE RE-DISTRICTING BOARD AGREED TO POSTRONE ANY RE=
{DISTRICTING UNTIL A VACANCY EXISTED IN DISTRICT 2,

SeeTion 11-070% PROVIDES THAT NO NEW DISTRICT SHALL BE FORMED THAT ANY 2 OF THE THEN ACTING
COMMISSIONERS SHALL RESIDE IN THE SAME DISTRICT,

ON JanuaRy 6, IQUE THE RE~DISTRICTING BOARD MET AND ORDERED THE FOLLOWING RE-DISTRICTING?

| DisTricT No. ! sHALL consisT oF KingsTon, Marsoe, RANsoM AND TewaukoN TOWNsHiPS AND THE
iViLiage oF Cavusa, AND THAT parT oF RuTLant Vivrase wiicd Li1es 1N Ransom Townsaip,

Distrier No. 2 sHaLL constsT oF Hauw, Herman, SHuman ano MiLnor Townswips anp CiTy oF
"MyLNoOR,

IT wAs FURTHER RESOLVED THAT NO CHANGES BE MADE IN THE BOUNDARIES OF THE OTHER COMMISS)ONERS
"DISTRICTS IN THE COUNTV, FOR THE REASON THAT THE CHANGES REQUESTED IN THE PETITIONS WOULD RESULT IN A GREATEF
INEQUAL!ITY IN 20PULATION tIN THE VARIOUS DISTRICTS THAN THERE 1S AT THE PRESENT TIME,

k IT 15 THE WRITER'S OPINION THAT THE RE=~DISTRICTING SBOARD DID NOT PROCEED WiITHIN 20 DAYS AFTER
i THE PETITION TO RE-DISTRICT Was FILED WiTH THE COUNTY AUDITOR AND DID NOT PROCEED WITHIN THE 20 DAYS TO RE-
;01sTRICT THE COUNTY INTO COMMISSIONER'S D1ISTRICTS; THEREFORE, THE ACYIONS OF THE MEMBERS OF THE County RE~
‘DISTRICTING BOARD ARE VOID AND OF NO FORCE AND EFFECT AND THE PRESENT COMMISSIONER'S DISTRICTS REMAIN AS

! THEY ARE PRIOR TO THE ACTION OF THE COUNTY ReE-DIsTRICTING BoarD,

YouRs TRuLY,
Warter C, King

Forman, N, Dak. January 6, 1948,

Tue Boaro oF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO LAW,
WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

Tue BoaRD was caLiLed To oRDER B8y THE County Aupitor, R, W. SarsTROM, AND PROCEEDED TO ORGAN=-
i 12E FOR THE ENSUING YEAR,

Commisstoner Loupen movep THAT Ewmer WaLsTeap 8 eLecTeED CHAIRMAN oF THE BOARD FOR THE EN-
{ suING YEAR,
: CommM1SStONER DAWSON SECONDED THE MOTION ANM SAME CARRIED,

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING OF THE BOARD WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED By THE BOARD AS|
. READ,

A MoTiON was MADE By CoMMissioneR LOUDEN THAT THE ORDER OF BUSINESS FOR THE ENSUING YEAR AS |
iprov10ED BY CHapTER |1-1136, 1943 Cope,se ADOPTED BY TME Boaro.
i ComMM1581ONER MEINHARDT SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, i

i It was moveo By Commissioner Lounen THAT Ewmer WALSTEAD BE aproiINTED CourTHouse CommissioneEr
LFOR THE ENSUING YEAR,
i CommisstoNeER NELSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

. Moveo sv CommissionER Dawsom THAT eacH CommisstoNeR BE appoInTED Roap ano Brioee ComMissioNER)
©IN AND FOR HIS OWN DISTRICT, WiTH POWER TO CALL T0 HIS ASSISTANCE OTHER COMMISSIONERS TO ACT WiTH HIM WHEN
{NECESSARY,

Comm1sS10NER LOUDEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CommissioNER NELSON MADE A MOTION THAT THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE AUTHORIZED ANG DIRECTED TO RAY
‘v Aup1ToRs WARRANTS, ALL SALARIES AND CLERK HIRE AND JANITORS SALARIES AS FIXED BY THE BOARD AND APPROVED
ﬂtn THE VARIOUS BUDGET REQUESTS FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, JQM8, orR 8v LEGISLATIVE ENACTMENT; ALSO ALL ORDERS PRE=
!sentep By THE County PusLic WeLrare BoarD To BE pA1D OuT oF THE SociaL WELFARE FUND, ALSO ALL AMOUNTS DUE
;THE State PusLic Weurare Boarp oF NortH Uakota anp THE RuraL ReMABILITATION CORPORATION OR ITS SUCCESSORS

'AND SARGENT COUNTY OF COLLECTIONS MADE FOR LIVESTOCK FEED ASSISTANCE LOANS; BILLS FOR LIGHT AND POWER ANOD
INCOME TAXES AND SOCtAL SECURITY TAXES WITHHELD ON WAGES, TO THE PROPER AUTHORITIES,




ComMiI §S1ONER MEINHARDT SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

; THe BOARD PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER THE APPOINTMENT OF SUPERINTENDENT oF BoarD oF HeaLTH FOR THE
}ENSUING YEAR,
CommisstoneEr Louben moves THAT Dr. F. G, HuBBARD BE ape0 INTED SUPERINTENOENT OF THE SaRGENT
COUNTV BoarD oF HEALTH FOR THE ENSUING YEAR,
1 ComM15510NER MEINHARDT SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

IT wAs MoveD By CoMMiss)ONER DAWSON THAT THE SALARY OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF THE CounTv BoarD'
oF HeaLTH BE FIXED AT $300 00 FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, SHARE=SEENGIfu) RONV--5-55 AND MILE-;
AGE ACCORDING TO LAW,

Comr11 $S10NER MEINMARDT SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARR|ED,

i
i
i
|
A

i
|
i THE BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER THE APROINTMENT OF INSANITY CoMMissioNeR,
i
i

) Commi ssroner Dawson movep THAT Dr. W. D, Lvie B AppOINTED INsSaNtTy COMMISSIONER FOR A TERM
|oF Two vEARS,
b CoMMiSstONER NELSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,
1
! CommisstoNER LOUDEN MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING APPLICATIONS FOR LICENSE TO SELL BEER BE ALLOWED'
{FOR THE PERIOD EnDING Decemser 31, 19Lg:
|
CHesTER Tusow on LoTs § & 6, Buock |, Viwase oF BrampToN
RavyMonD PeTERson oN Lot 5, Brock 2, ViLLage oF DelLamere
) Freo W. Mever on LoT 2, BLock 2, Ranpati's AooiTion, VitLage oF STirum
| Roman Waupbera on LoTs 20-21-22, Brock 8, ViLiace oF Veoa
KatHrYN Rirey on An ofF Buock |, MrRs. NetTie Rivev's AobiTion, ViLtace oF Geneseo }
ALSO THAT THE FOLKWING APPLICATIONS FOR LICENSE TO SELL HARD LIQUOR FOR THE PERIOD ENDtNG
1June 30, 1948 Be. atLoweot
! Roman WaLbeEra, on anD oFF LoTs 20-21-22, BLock 8, ViLLage oF Veoa
! KaTHrRYN RiLev, oN aND oFF BrLock |, Mrs. Nettie RiLev's AooiTioN, ViLtace oF Geneseo,
| CommisStoNER MEINHARDT SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,
| ComMiss10NER LOUDEN MOVED THAT A TRUST MORTGAGE GIVEN BY Henry E. Mever on SWE anp SoutH 140
‘Acnes or S€} oF Sec. Y- 132-57 BE RELEASED OFF RECORDS, AT THE REQUEST OF THE PuBLIC WELFARE Boarp oF NoRTH:
dDAKOTA, AND THE CHA1RMAN OF THE BoaRD ano CoUNTY AUDITOR WERE DIRECTED TO S1GN SATISFACTION OF SAME,

THE MOTION WAS SECONDED AND CARRIED,

A oeLEGATION FROM CiTy OoF MILNOR MET wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO LOCATING A SNOW PLOW IN THAT,

| Commiss 1oNER NELSON MOVED THAT THE NEW TRUCK BE LOGATED IN Forman,
CoMmiss tONER MEINHARDT SECONDED THE MoTIioN. VoTinNg Ave: Nevrson, MeiNHAROT anp Warsteap, No:
1Dawson. LoupeEN NOT VaeTiNg. MoTioN CARRIED,

1 CommissioNer A. Z, NELSON TENDERED HIS RES1GNATION AS COMMISSIONER FROM THE SECOND DISTRICT,
‘Yo THE BOARD, SAME TO BE EFFECTIVE AS of Jan, 6, 1048,

CoMM15S1ONER LOUDEN MOVED THAT THE RESIGNATION OF MR. NELSON BE ACCERTED,
CoMm1sS10NER MEINHARDT SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

On MoTioN THE BoarD ADJOuRNED AT 5 o'cLock, p. M., To 9 o'crock, a. M., January TTH, 1648,

! Forman, N. Dak. January 7, lohg,

] Tue Boarp or CounTy CoMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, wiTH Commissioners Dawson,
iLouben, MetnHARDT AND WALSTEAD PRESENT. i

" Comm1IsstONER DawsoN MOVED THAT THE sum of $1,300.00 BE TRaNSFERRED FRoM THE CouNnTy PooR FUND
To THE SociaL WeLFarRE FUND,

|

! CommisSI1ONER LOUDEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

| Mr, L. E. PLur, Bookkeeprer ForR THE Lien ConsTrRucTicN CoMpANY, MET wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO!
|roAD wORK, :

A PETITION SIGNED BY LANDOWNERS tN THE Marsoe Drain No. 12 DISTRICT WAS PRESENTED TO THE BOAﬂm.
THE PETITION REQUESTED THE BOARD TO PROCEED TO CLEAN OUT AND REPAIR SAID DRAIN AND TO MAKE A LEVY TO COVER
THE COST OF SUCH REPAIR,
i ON MOTION, ACTION ON THE ABOVE PETITION WAS DEFERRED,

i ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPORT OF SHERIFF A, B, CHRISTIANSEN, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL
|PROPERTY TAXES COILLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF Decemser, 1G47, IN THE AMOUNT OF $|,hh9.33.

i :
| On MoTion THE BoarD AppRovED THE saLe oF Lots | To Y Inci., BLock 3, Secono Aboition, Town oF:
|Forman To J, G. RaTHERT For $20.00. TerMs casH, ;

* ON MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED DEED 15SUED To MATT Haven, Covering NWE oF Sec, 21-130-57 wiicH |

‘PREVlOUSLV HAD BEEN SOLD UNDER CON TRACT FOR DEED AND ALL INSTALLMENTS PAID IN FULL, f

i ON MoTtoN THE BOARD APPROVED THE QUARTERLY REPORTS OF JusTices' oF tHe Peace J. H. HoHaus ano!

l|J E. ELLSWORTH FOR THE QUARTER enDiNG Decemper 3lst, 1647, SAME HAVING BEEN AP>ROVED AS TO FORM BY THE
jSTATE's ATTORNEY,

i ON MOoTiON THE BoARD PROCEEDED To appROVE PusLi¢c WerraRe BoaRD 81LLS AND TO AUDIT AND EXAMINE
43|LL5 AND CLAIMS FILED, :

b
|
\

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO CHECK DEL INQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES. !

I On MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'crock, e. M., To 9 o'crock, a. M., January 8, 1948,



The Boarp of CounTy CoMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH Commissioners Dawson,

MziNHARDT, LoupeEn anp WALSTEAD PRESENT.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOT1ON ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BoARD: i
- War, No. i
123067 Crarence Heere, SERVICES, MILEARE AND EXPENSES AS PATROLMAN LEss $13.52 $163,28 4
123068 JoHN ScHuDAR, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, Tax 36.41 204,39
123069 MiLLer K, Dawson, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, tax T7.50 252,207
#2370 ARTHUR Spanpg, PATROLMAN — SERVICES anD Expenses Less W, Tax 18,60 173.45
423071 BrameTon Farvers Erevator Co., coaL 63.00 1
,23072 StanLey BenaTsown, LABOR AND WELDING 20.7%
‘23073 Lesuie BengTsow, MILEAGE AND SERVICES PERFORMED Less W, Tax 25.03 178.42
123074 EarL Larsown WELDING AND LAROR 46,504
123079 Lawrence Brakke, DRIVING CAT, Less W, vax 1.03 1ol.97
123076 Lezon F. ALrson, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, Tax 13.52 148,88 1
123077 Joe Brickzin, LABOR Less W, tax |, ! 110.194
;23078 Pever WaLpera SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W. tax 1.29 127.519
:23079 A. Z. NeLsoN SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMMISS1ONER 8.207
123080 RoserT BenTsoN, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, Tax 25.75 159,05
"23081 Gwinner AuTo & Macwine Co.,, SUPPLIES 5.954
123082 J. C. Maurer, SUPPLIES 36.604
27083 Rav McFaruano, WELOING AND LABOR 4 50 4
‘23084 ALeerT ScHuTT, LABOR 5.60 9
23085 OrLaF STRONSTAD, LABOR 7.00<
23086 FRrep CHRISTENSEN, LABOR Less W, tax 1.88 186,07+
23087 ALFRED ANDERSON LABOR 41,30
.23088 H, B. Lien, Roap ConsTtrUCTION 262.33<;
., 23089 H. B. Lien, ROAD CONSTRUCTION 262,334
23000 H. B, Lien, Roao ConsTruCTiON 262,334
123091 Geo. C. Dawsown, services anNo MirLeace as Commissioner, Dec., | To Jan. 8 Less W. tax  3.00 112,854
/23092 Geo. C. Dawson, SUPERVISING LEASING OF COUNTY LANDS FoR 1947 21,10
123093 Eumer WaLsteao, SUPERVISING LEASING OF COUNTY LANDS FOR IGU7 43,95 4
‘23094 H. J. Seavert, Co. TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR POSTAGE, FREIGHT , EXPRESS, DRAYAGE, ETC, Lol 38 -
23095 A. B. CHR1STIANSEN, SHERIFF, SERVICES, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES FOR DecemBER 214,16
123096 L. R, KerLinag, MEALS FOR PRISONERS 125.50 4
'23097 Lietie V. Bowser, MILEAGE As SupT. OF SCHOOLS FOR QUARTER ENpinG Decemser 31, 1647 43,90~
27098 J. H. HoHaus, seRrvices AND expeENSEs AS VETERANS Service OFFicer & Fees as JusTice oF Peace
Less W. tax 18,14 179.76 9
23099 James A. Fuaa, SALARY AND ExpeENses as County Agent ress W. tax 1,50 184,25 4
723100 EvrizasetH WUCHERRFENNIG, cLER1CAL SERVICES - County Agent Less W. tax 18.45 126.55°
;23101 F. G, Hussaro, M. D., TREATMENTS FoR J. M. Hupson N ualL 12,00 "
‘23102 Dr. W. E. G, LAncAsSTER, SERVICES IN INSANITY HEARING OF ARDEL STEADMAN 10.00 4"
23103 AARON ARONSON, SERVICES IN INSANITY HEARING OF ARDEL STEADMAN 5.00 1
.23104% PauL M. Paurson, Co, Jupce, Cass Co., SERVICES IN INSANITY CASE OF ARDEL STEADMAN 5.00
‘23105 Graovs E. HeLmERS, RECORD OF SENTENGCES OF PRISONGERS AND OFFICE suppLies FOR Bi1sTRicT Jupges  36.50 f
'23106 Lars Hoten, HAUL ING COAL 105, 14 1
i23107 Georee B, Goroow, LABOR 10,00 1
23108 W, HosBins, PLUMBING M COURTHOUSE 25.50 4
23109 Frank ReHak, SERVICES RENDERED ~ BROKEN WATER MAIN 30.00
23110 Town or Forman, REPAIRING BROKEN WATER MAIN 127,80 3
123111 Town oF Forman, WATER RENTAL 10.06 4
23112 Sarcent County News, pusLisHiING CoMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS AND RATE SHEETS PRINTED 65.79
"23113 Tue GLose-GazeTte PRinTiNg Co., SUPPLIES 428,96
23114 Tue Guose-GazetTe PrinTing Co., ASSESSMENT SUPPLIES 303,85
23115 Bonp EquipMeENT “oMpany, SUPPLIES 1.50"
23116 GeoeraeHIcAL PusLisHing Co., ATLAS 19,50 1
[23117 West PusLisHing Co., INSTALLMENT ON LAW BOOK CONTRACT 12.50
“23118 MattHew Benoer & Co., INc., LAW 800KS 10.00 "
123119 CurTtis 1000, Inc., ENVELOPES 59.39
23120 HermEL Typewr)I TER SHOP, 2 TYPEWRITERS 251.50
23121 CHas. O, Dewev Co., SUPPLIES 19,71 1
123122 InTernaTiONAL CHemicar Comeany, JANITOR SUPPLIES 162,19+
ﬁ23123 THompson YaRrDs, !nc., coaL 398.95 4
i23124 Ortter TarL Power Comeany, LIGHT AND POWER FOR FALRBROUNDS 9.724
23125 NomrTHwesTeErn BeLr TevesHone Co., LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE 81,6l 4
123126 NorTH Dakota RECLAMATION ASSOCIATION, TO A1D RECLAMATION 50.00 I
23127 Ewmer WaLsTeab, sErvices AND MiILEAGE Dec. 12 anp Jan, MeeTing, as Commiss ONER 47.70"
‘23128 H. C. Louoen, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commpssionegr, Dec, 9 to Jan. 9 50.20 4
123129 1. W. MeinHarDT, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As CommtsstoNEr, Dec. 3 To Jan, 9 40,00 4
‘23130 Wu. Carcen, GUARDING ©R|SONERS 37.50 ¢
;23131 County Treasurer, GeENERaL Funp - CounTv's sHaRE OF SociAL SECURITY TAXES FOR LAST QUARTER 58.39
123132 County TREasuRER, CounTy's SHARE oF SociaL SECURITY TAXES FOR LAST QUARTER - MoToR VeHicLe Funo 21,29
i23133 County TREAaSURER, CounTy's SMARE OF SoCiAL SECURITY TAXES FOR LAST QUARTER - MoTor FueL runo 3147
23134  Dakota Tractor & Equiement Co., REPAIRS 164,24 1
;23135 Miowest Equipment Co., SUPPLIES 26.87
123136 NorTHwEsTERN EQuipMeNT, INc., REPAIRS AND SUPPLIES 212,064
23137  Kurzer Haroware, SUPPLIES 4,90 -
123138 BraMPTON ServICE, GAS, O!L AND SUPPLIES 100. 32
23139 Farmers Unton Oie Co., SUPPLIES FOR PATROLS U7.08
"23140 Farmers Unton 01 Co., Rutianp, SUPSLIES 10.24 4
i2314)  Stanoaro Oiv Co., FUEL OIL 46.20 «
123142 HorrLen Garace GAS, OIL AND SUPPLIES 150.54 4
123143 SsotHun Garace, LABOR AND SUPPLIES .05 %
2314t Lisson Tire & Service, SUPPLIES 2.70 1
123145 Tuore Auto Co., Inc., CHAINS 29.35
123146 Murrav's ImpLement Co., GAS AND SUPPLIES 46.93
123147 Kierer Bros., . GAS AND SUPPLIES 170.65
23148 OrvaL Knoke, GAS AND O1L 23,06
‘23149 Freo Wisnewsks, TRUCK TIRES AND SUPPLIES 133.49 "
{

Forman, N, Dak. January 8, I9hig,




<!
|
i
i

' 23150
23:51
I 23152
i 23153
| 2315k
. 23155

1 23156
‘z3|s7
31 23158

: 23159
i | 23160
i 23161

}MR. A,

War, No.

FARMERS UN10N GRAIN TERMINAL ASSOCIATION, COAL $14.89 &
OssornE-McMiLLan ELev. Co., CoAL 23.78 e
Otter Tait Power Co., LIGHT AND POWER FOR BRAMPTAN SHED 6.75 1
Norman Backer, WELDING AND LABOR IZQ.SO*
AnToN ZurON, LABOR 49,00 ¢
R. E. Braotrev, pPREPARING pPLANS 3 217 (1) 20.86 ¢
Gusrav E. Srass, pREPARING Prans S 217 (1) 6.751

H. J. Seaverr, Co. TREASURER, PULLING PATROL & TRUCK OUT OF DITCH To appLy on L. F. BergMs Tax 10,00 ¢

LeoNaRD CHRISTENSEN, PLOWING SNOW 12,604
Mrs. Veva Graser, GARAGE RENT 16,00
PusLtc Werrare Boaro or NortH PavoTa, aib To AGedp pERsONS 605. 41
PusLic WeLrare Boarp oF NorTH DAKOTA, A1D TO DEPENDENT CHILOREN 710.25¢

CounTy pay ROLL, SaLARIES oF CounTy ofFfFiCiaLs, eTC., FOR DECEMBER, PAID By AUDITORS WARRANTS 5,105.22
THE BOARD PROCEEDED To CONSIDER FILLING THE VACANCY ON THE BOARD CAUSED BY THE RESIGNATION OF
Z. Newson as CoMMissioNER oF THE sEconp CoMMISSIONERS DISTRICT, AND CALLED To THEIR Assistance C. F.

. CoLe, County Jupge ano R, W, Sarstrom, COUNTY AuDITOR, AS PRovIDED Bv Sec, 4U-0205, 1943 Reviseo Cooe,

RaLeH G. OLsoN RECEIVED 4 VOTES, SAME BEING A MAJORITY OF THE TOTAL VOTES.

As so0 CONSTITUTED, THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER CANDIDATES FOR FILLING THE VACANCY,.
IT WAS DECIDED TO NOMINATE AND ELECT BY SECRET BALLOTS.
AFTER THE NOMINATING BALLOT HAD BEEN TAKEN, 3 BALLOTS WERE CAST AND ON THE THIRD BALLOT

CommissionER Dawson MoveD THAT RaLepH G. OLson 8E DECLARED DuULY AP=0INTED CounTy CoMmissioneR

| FOR THE SECOND

CoMM1SS1ONERS DISTRICT, TO SERVE UNTIL THE FIRST MONDAY 1N JANUARY, |9h9.

ComMm1ss10NER LOUDEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'cLock, ep. M., To 9 o'crock, Aa. M., January 9, [QUg,

Forman, N. Dak. January 9, 19Lg,

The Boarp oF CounTvy CommisStONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, wiTH CommissioneRs Louoen,

i MEtNHARDT AND WALSTEAD PRESENT.

ioF $1,00 scHooL eoLL

| ORDERED PAID 8Y THE PuBLiC WerLrare BoaRD FOR THE MONTH oF DECEMBER FOR THE PURPOSES STATED!

1SSUED,

Co unTy,

}

Commiss 10NER LOUDEN MoveD THAT THE BoARD ALLOW THE ApPLICATION OF JoHN NarRUM FOR AN ABATEMENT!

ComMmisstoNnzR MEINHARDT SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

N RuTeanp TownsHip FoR THE YEAR 1Q4T FOR THE REASON THAT HE HAD BEEN ASSESSED AND PALD|
| HIS SCHOOL POLL TAX FOR SAID vEaR IN ViLtase oF RuTuano, :

'

THe Boarp conecLunep assroving PunLic Werrare Boarp BiuLis. THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN

ADMINISTRATIVE Exernse  $574.09

SuBsS1STENCE 119,72 ;
CasH ato0 395.00
MeDtcaL AtD 213.50

Mi1sSCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS 15.33

ToTAL PAYMENTS $1,317.64

THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR WHicH SoctAL Werrare warrants Nos, 10542 1o 10569
WERE ON MOTI1ON AP=ROVED By THe Boarp,

COoLLECTIONS FOR THE vAaRIoUs COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH oF DeneMmBER:

INCLUSIVE, HAD BEEN

CounTy GENERAL $2,u85, 72 ‘
Roap 562,60 ;
PooR 396.12 ;

THE Boarp conrFerreED wiTH DepuTy SHErier L. R, KERLING IN REGARD TO UNCOLLECTIBLE PERSONAL

1 PROPERTY TAXES PRELIMINARY TO CANCELLATION OF SAME,

Tue BoARD PROCEEDED TO REVIEW ITS CANGELLATION OF UNCOLLECTIBLE DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY
| TAXES WH1CH CANCELLATION HAD BEEN MADE WHERE THE TAX WAS FOUND UNCOLLECTIBLE THROUGH DEATH,
i COUNTY OR FOR THE REASON THAT THE PROPERTY HAD BETN 1.0ST BY LEGAL PROCESS OR ACQUIRED BY THE GOVERNMENT, OR
OTHER VALID REASONS, SAID CANCELLATION BEING IN COMPLIANCE WiTH SecTion 57-2211,

REMOVAL FROM THE

1943 Revyiseo Cooe.

Commiss10NER LOUDEN MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING ORIGINAL AMOUNTS OF DEL INQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY

ComMIssIONER MEINHARDT SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.
TAXING DISTRICT:

AMOUINT OF TAXES CANCE!!ED:

i
i TAXES, SAME HAVING BEEN FOUND TO BE UNCOLLECTIALE, BE CANCELLED IN THE VARIOUS TAXING DISTRICTS OF THE

Bowen TownsH 1P $51.30 |
. BrampTON " 23,88

Denver " 12.09 :

Dunsar " 4g.69 |

FoRMAN " 8.01

Hare " 31.53 ;

HarLEM " 25.38 |

Herman " 3342

Jackson " 17,14 i

KingsToN " 27.21 :

MarsoE " 7.65 j

MiLnoRr " 67.30 ;

Ransom " 10,15 b

RuTLanD " 7.30 i

SARAENT " 31,15

SHUMAN " 27.46

Tavior " Uz 54




i} TewaukoN TownsH 1P $26.01 Y

VerneR " 52,47 ;
: Vivian " 21.05 i
: Weaer i 99. 18 ;
WHiTe Stone HILL 30.37 i
WiLLey bi.81 ‘
City oF MiLnoR 977.33 ;
Town oF Forman 145,88 :
ViLtage of CoasweLe 220.0! ;
Vitiage oF Havana 437,49 !
. Rutiano ViLtage 1,37 }
; ViLase ofF Cavuaa 2.0l
TOTAL TAXES CANCE!!ED $2,748.58

RaLeH G. OLSON APPEARED BEFORE THE BOARD AND CONFERRED IN REGARD TO H1S APPOINTMENT As Com-
MISS10ONER OF THE SECOND COMMISSIONERS DISTRICT, AND THE OFFiCIAL OATH OF OFFICE AS Countv CoMMISSIONER WAS

TADMINISTERED TO HiM. (‘

|
i
)
P
!
;

On MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'crock, e, M., To 9 o'crock, A. M., Fesruarv 3, I9Lg. |

. Moo Moo, |

CHAIRMAN,
T
_%

it A
Aup1TOR,

—

Forman, N. Dak. Fesruarv 3, 1948,
: THe Boarop ofF Countv ComMmMiSSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN=
{MENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT excepT Commissioner Loupen,
THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTICN ASPROVED By THE BOARD AS READ,

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE RT0RT OF SHERIFF A, B. CHRISTIANSEN OF DEL INQUENT PERSONAL
i PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF JANUARY IN THE amount orF $1100.8l4,

Mr. Weisman oF THE Wersman ConstrucTion Co., LakoTA, ApPEARED BEFORE THE BOARD IN REGARD TO
GRAVEL SURFAC ING MATTERS, :

N
; Mr. E. D, Dresser oF THE SArRGeNT Countv SoiL Conservartion DisTricT, MET wiT T4E BOARD 1N RE-|
GARD TO SETTLEMENT OF COST FOR CLEANING ouT BrampToN=-Tavior Drain No. 9.

RoBERT SM1TH AND ART SOMMERLAND CONFERRED WITH THE BOARD N REGARD TO TAX MATTERS.

GLEN COLEMAN CONSULTED WiTH THE BOARD 1N REGARD TO ROAD WORK,

: On MoTion THE CounNTvy AUDITOR WAS INSTRUCTED TO NOTiFY THE STATE HigHway DEPARTMENT THAT THE
BoARD DESIRES WORK oN FEDERAL A1D Seconpary ProsseT S 217 (1), Cavuca SouTH, To BE STARTED AS EARLY THIS
/SPRING AS POSSIBLE,

Comriss1oNER OLSON MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION OF Rusv STOCKSTAD FOR AN ABATEMENT oF $1,00
ScHOOL pOLL FOR THE vEAR 1047 yn CyTv oF MILNOR BE ALLOWED, FOR THE REASON THAT APPLICANT 1S NOT OF AGE.
CoMmisS1ONER MEINHARNDT SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THe Boarp pRoCEEDED TO Ar=ROvE PusLic Werrare Boaro sivLs,

: ComMyss1oNeER Dawsan MOVED THAT THE sum ofF $3,000.00 BE TRANSFERRED FROM THE POOR FUND TO THE
iSoctaL WeLFare rFuND,
; Commiss1oNER OLSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

b On MOT1I0N THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'cLock, p. M., To 9 o'cLock, A..M,, FeBruarvy 4, 1048,

Forman, N. Dax. Fesruarv U4, 19hg,

: Tue Boarp oF Countv CoMissIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EX-
:cepT CommissioneR Loupen.
[

i A WRITTEN REQUEST WAS RECEIVED FRoM THE HarLem Boaro oF TownsHip SUPERVISORS, ASKING THE
iBoarp oF CotNTv COMMISSIONERS TO CHANGE THE POLLING PLACE N SAID TOWNSHIP FRoM ScHooL No. 3 To ScrooL No.!
/(Larse ScHooL).
1 CommisstoNnER DawsoN MOVED THAT THE REQUEST BE ALLOWED AND THAT ScHooL No. |, xNowN As THE
'LARSE SCHOQL, BE DESIGNATED AS THE LEGAL VOTING PLACE FOR HarLem TownsHie.

CommisstoNER OLSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Paut WiiTE AppEARED BEFORE THE BOARD 1N REGARD TO ROAD WORK.

On MoTion THE BoARD ORDERED DEED 1SsUED To Woonrow W, Dawson, covering NWE oF Sec. 6-129-57,
{WHICH PREVIOUSLY HAD BEEN SOLD UNDER CONTRACT FOR DEED AND ALL INSTALLMENTS PAID UP IN FULL,




Il

! Wag. No.

i . THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED Pa1D By THE Boarp:

$1,508.47¢

“2‘6!9! SarGenT County Soir ConservaTion DisTRieT, cLEaning ouT BrRameTon-Tavior Drarn No. 9

'23|q2 Joe Brickzen, LABOR-SNOW REMOVAL Less W, Tax $4.89 154.01%
23!03 JoHN SCHUDAR, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN ress W, tax 33,69 195.21 4!
(,23I9h Perer WaLoera, LABOR=-SNOW REMOVAL ress W, tax 1.52 150,38 %
123195 ARTHUR Seanpe, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, tax 13.54 150.26*
123196 Freo A, CurisTeEnsEN, LABOR Less W, tax 1.65 163.55<
“23!0,7 Leonarp W, CHrisTENSEN, LABOR 3,665
123198 CrLements Presir, LABOR 27.65¢%
‘2"5I99 Cearence HeaLe, SERV ICES AS PATROLMAN ress W, tax 28.34 218.4619
123200 Lester Mevroe, USE OF TRACTOR 20.00
2320| RoserT BeEnTson REMOV ING SNOW Less W, Tax 25.75 159.05F
"23202 Warren K. Dawsow, LAROR Less W, Tax .65 6u.l0<,
“2320} Lesuie Benerson, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN, Less W, tax 26.49 177.664
123204 Gorpon GELOREICH, LABOR 37.80<
‘23205 EarL Larson, WELDING AND LABOR 53,00
123206 PauL WaiTe, LABOR - SNOW REMOVAL . 16.007
‘23207 Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MiLEAGE As Commissioner dan. 8 To Fes. U 88,50«
23208 I. W, MeinmaroT, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CoMM(SsIONER 14,00
23209 RateH G, Ouson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CommIsstioNER 16.00<
2}210 Ermer WaLstean, SERVICES AND MILEAGE as CommissioneRr, Jan. 10, To Fes. U 40,20<
‘232!! F. G. Husparo, M. D,, sALARY AND ExpeENsEs As SupT. of Board oF HeaLTH ror 1947 330,00
:23212 A. B, CurisTiansen, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR JANUARY 7.20%
i23213 L. R. Keruing, MEALS FOR PRISONER 5.50
23214 WarLter C. King, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Starte's ATTORNEY 10,109
‘2321 Lictie V. Bowser, ATTENDING MEETING oF CounTy Boaro oF HeaLTH 3,00
‘232I6 C. F. Coue, CLerk oF CourT, FEES FOR SERVICES AS LOoCAL REGISTRAR oF ViTAL STATISTICS 16,004
i23217 J. H. Homaus, services as VeTeran's Service OFFicer tess W.tax 1054 133.46 ¢
123218 James A. Fraa, saLaRy & expenseEs as County Agent ress W. Tax 1.50 185.05 -
\232|q ELtzase™ WucHERPFENNIG, cLericAL sERvices - County Agent Less W, Tax 19,20 |30 80:3
123220 WM. D, Lvie, M. D., services as INsaNITY Comms ss toner, Mrs. Laura Mever case

23221 Mrs. M. 0. PeTerson, expENSES As JuveNILE CommissioneER ‘32 5"5\l
123222 Lars Hovew, HAULING COAL 55.35
123223 £, P, GETCHELL, ReADYRRINT SERVIiCE 9.50 ¢
12322k Saraent County News, PUBL1SHING COMMISSIONERS PROCEED INGS ug5. 22 *‘
123225 THe Groee-Gazette PrinTing Co., SUPPLIES 10.58 %
123226 KnigHT PrinTing Co., SUPPLIES 11,374
123227 West PueLisming Co., LAW BOOKS 17.50 %
123228 NorTHwestern Benr TeveeHone Co., LOCAL AND TOLL SERVIGE 55.65 1
2‘52?9 Town orF Forman, WATER AND SEWER SERVICE 9.25 ‘11
123230 Tuomeson Yarps, Inc., coaL 191 .’43'1‘
"23?3! E. M. Levs ErevaTors, coaL 19.69 %
)23232 Farmers Co-Op. Erev, Co., coar 35.09 4
123233 Ossorne-McMittan Ecev. Co,, COAL 3l.59i
‘2‘6231L BrameToN SERVICE, SUPBLIES 42,36 3
”23235 8ramotoN 011 Comeany, SUPPLIES 69.80 1
\23936 Farmers Unton Oin Co., Rutrawno, SUPPLIES 125.20 ¢
123237 Sranoaro Oin Co., SUPPLIES 147,08 ¢
23238  StiRUM MoTor Co., SUPPLIES 5.00
123239  SviTH, INC., BLADES ANO BOLTS W1.88
123240 Ercingson Haroware Co., SUPPLIES 20.66-
123241 FormAN IMPLEMENT, SUPPLIES 14,60 ¢
23242  SyotHun Garaae, GENERATOR 35.607
123243  ScHuLTe~SHANNON, Ine., SUPPLIES 8.30 %
123214 SeruLte Bros., SUPPLIES 23,744
1273245 G. H. SchuLTe, supsLIES L.u64
23246  OrvaL Knoke, GAS AND SUPPLIES 42,92
123247 Kierer Bros., SUPPLIES 47,91+
123248 Frep Wisnewswt, SUPPLIES 150.76 %
123249 Norman Backer, WELDING AND LABOR 79.20 %
123260 Anton Zueon, WELDING AND LABOR 18.50 4
123251 Leon F. Arrson, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W. Tax 9.16 127. 314»‘9
123252 VERNER EKLUND, LABOR 3.159
123253 Mrs. Veva Graser, GARAGE RENT 16.00 %
23254 M. E. Lien ConstrucTion Co., ROAD CONSTRUGT}ON 866.00"
123255 NorTHwesTERN EquipmenT, INc., REPAIRS FOR PATROLS 3,458,130
123256 PusLic Werrars Boarp oF Nortu UaroTa, AID To aGED pERSONS 593.46 7
123257 PusLic WeLFare Boarp oF NorTH DakoTa, AID TO DERENDENT CH1LOREN 665.50

i On MoT1oN THE BoARD aDJOURNED AT 5§ o'crock, p. M., TO 9 o'cLock, A. M., MarcH 2, 1948,

THe BoArD concLuDeED apprOVING PuBLic Werrare BoarD BiLLS. THE FOLLOWING. AMOUNTS MAD BEEN
ORDERED PAID By THE PusLic WeLrarRe BOARD FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARV, FOR THE PURPOSES STATEDS

County PAY RoLi, saLARIES oF CounTv OFFictALS, ETC., FOR JANUARY, PAID BY AUDITORS WARRANTS 3,063.08

AoMINISTRATIVE ExpENsE  $617.65

SusstsTENCE 215.36 ;
CasH AlD 686.50 i
MepicaL a1p 228.30 i
TOTAL PAYMENTS $1,747.81 j"

]

i THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR WHICH Soc1AL Werrare warrAnTs Nos. 0570 To 10618 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN |,
1SSUED, WERE ON MOTION ARPROVED 8y THE BoaRD.




.Boaro

Forman, N, Dak, MarcH 2,

1ghg,

|i
I
y

THe Boaro oF CounTv ComMmissSiONERS MET AT THEIR OFFI1CE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN—
wiTH CommissioNERs, Dawson, Ouson anD WALSTEAD PRESENT.

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTtON APPROVED BY THE BOARD As READ,

Leonarp Bopp, WM. MaHRER AND OTHERS MET wiTH THE BoARD IN REGARD TO SNOW REMOVAL,

A DELEGATION OF 17 PEOPLE FROM THE TERRITORY ADJACENT TO VILLAGE oF HavANA, MET wWITH THE

IN REGARD TO ROAD MAINTENANCE.

PETITIONS SIGNED BY TAXPAVERS AND VOTERS OF THE SOUTHERN AND SOUTHEASTERN TOWNSHIPS OF THE
'COUNTY WERE PRESENTED To THE BoarDp,

THESE SETITIONS REQUESTED THAT A No.

STATIONED AT HavANa AND THAT A BUILDING TO HOUSE THIS EQUIPMENT BE CONSTRUCTED THERE,

Tre Boarp pRoCEEPED To Approve PusLic WeLrare Boaro Bivus.,

On MoTION THE BoARD ORDERED THE sum oF $3,000.00 TRANSFERRED FRoM THE CouNTv POOR FUND TO THE|

SOCIAL WeLFaRE FUND,

Commiss10NER DAWSON MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION OF HaRoLO McLAUGHLIN FOR AN ABATEMENT oF $2.00|

12 CaTERPILLAR MAINTAINER WITH SNOW REMOVAL EQUIRMENT BE|

SCHOOL POLL TAXES FOR THE YEAR lqh7 IN VILLAGE OF HAVANA BE ALLOWED FOR THE REASON THAT BOTH THE ApPLICANT
"AND H1S WIFE HAD BEEN ASSESSED TWICE FOR SAID TAXES,
CommIsstoNER OLSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

' APoROVED,

Commiss1oNER DAWSON MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING REPURCHASES

AND DEED ISSUED TO PURCHASERS!

SWt of Sec. 4-130-56,

(PAYMENT OF ALL OUTSTANDING TAXES,
Ni anp SE: oF Sec. U-130-56, soLp To Anna C. O'MALLEY, WiDow OF FORMER OWNER, CONSIDERATIONS
\PAVMENT OF ALL OUTSTANDING TAXES.

H

!SpectaL AbMiINISTRATOR oF V. F. Cieminsks EsTaTE,

lWAR. No.

123285
123286
23287
23288
23289
23290
‘23291
23292
2329
12329
123295
123296
23297
t23298
123299
s23}00
123301
23302
/23303
2330L
123305
123306
waT
123308
123309
23310
23311
23312
23313
*233|u
123315
23316
23317
23318
23319
23320
23321
23322
23323
23324
23325
23326
123327
23328
123329
123330
123331
23332

’23337

ALt of Brock |,

FORMER OWNER, FOR $10.00;:

Commiss1oNER OLSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Leon F. Aurson,

Joe Brickzin,

JoMN SCHUDAR,

Peter WALDERA,

Freo CHRISTENSEN,

LzONARD CHRISTENSEN,
Crements PreBLE,

ARTHUR SeanDE,

A. B. CHRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF,
L. R. KerLing,
J. H. HoMaus, SERVICES AND EXPENSES
James A. Fraa,

ELtzaBetH WucHERPFENNIG,

Mrs. M. O. PeTerson,
Wv. D, Lvee, M. D,
Wu. CarLen,

J. E. Davis,

R. A, Morrow,

Nerson & Sons,

CHas, O, Dewev Co.,
IMpeR1AL CHEMiCAL Co.,

SaraeNT County News,

SarecenT County TeLLER,

WesTt Puerisming Co.,
NorTHwesTERN Bevrr TeveeHone Co.,

SERVICES AS

SERVICES AS PATROLMAN,

SNOW REMOVAL

SERVICES AS PATROLMAN

SNOW REMOVAL

SNOW REMOVAL AND CASH ADVANCED
SNOW REMOVAL

SNOW REMOVAL

SERVICES AS PATROLMAN

MILEAGE FOR FEBRUARY

as Veteran's Service OFricer
SALARY AND EXPENSES AS COUNTY AGENT
CLERICAL SERVICES = CouNTY AGENT

GUARDING PRISONERS

REPAIRS AND LABOR

REPAIRING MIMEOGRAPH MACHINE
AR VALVES

SUPPLIES

JANITOR SUPPLIES

PUBLISHING COMM1SS IONERS PROCEED INGS AND OTHER PRINTING

TAX NOTICE SRINTED
LAW BOOK MATERIAL
LOCAL AND TOLt. SERVICE

NorTH Dakota Workmen's COMPENSATION BUREAU, PREMIUM ON INSURANCE

BraMpTON SERVICE,

Farmers Unton 01 Co., Rutranp,
Stanoaro OiL Comeany,
Hipe's Service StaTtion,
Texaco Service STaTioN,
MiTT's Service StaTion,
Horren Garace,

KierFer Bros,, .

EmiL Teoin ImeLemenT Co.,
Kenneov's Store,

Kur.zer HarowaRre,

MyHra EquiemenTt Co.,
NorTHWESTERN EQUieMENT INC.,
BerT E. ANDERSON,

G. T. SevTverr,

Frep Wisnewsk),

JucLius Howne,

EmiL A, McLaen,

Joun M, Bairo,

EarRL LARrsoON,
Ossorne=McMiLLan ELev. Co.,
LesLie A, BenaTson,

RoserT BenTsoN,

Cuarence HesuLe,

GorooN GELDREICH,

OrviLLe BeraH,

MeLvin Guusvia,

SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

GAS

GAS AND O1L

GAS

GAS

SUPPLIES, BALANCE OF ACCOUNT
LABOR AND WELDING

Gas

SUPPLIES

ROAD SIGNS

SUPPLIES

GAS AND SUPPLIES

GAS AND SUPPILIES

GAS AND SUPPLIES

CHISELS

LABOR AND REPAIRS

WELD ING AND REPAIRS

WELDING AND REPAIRS

coaL

SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN
SERVICES AS PATROLMAN
SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN
SNOW REMOVAL

SNOW REMOVAL

SNOW REMOVAL

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID

LESS
LESS
LESS
LESS
LESS
LESS
LESS
LESS

soLd To URsutA Ann O'MALLEY, WXRRWXSR FORMER OWNER,

@
<

==ss==3=%

oF COUNTY LANDS Bvy FORMER OWNERS BE

Cons1DERATI1ONS

Warzexa's 1sT AobiTion, ViLrage oF Geneseo, sowd To GerTrupe Creminsky,
TERMS CASH,

THE BoarD:
Tax $.10

Tax b, 3}
Tax 38.04
Tax 7.79
rax 2,16
Tax 8.92
Tax 2.05
Tax 15.66

TRaNS2ORTING CectiL1a NaTHE To StaTe HospiTAL AT JAMESTOWN AND CASH ADVANCED
ress W, Tax

6.96

tess W, Tax .50
Less W, tax 19.20
MILEAGE AND EXPENSES AS JUVENILE ComMMmissioner

InsantTY CommyissioNeER, MRs. Ceciui1a NaTHE case

LESS
LESS
LESS
LESS

Tax 30,1
Tax 14,10
Tax 15.66
TAax 29,00

$9.00"

196.39
219.82

211.31%

218.09
126.18

175.75¢¢

160.69

9.04"

22.85
122.0k
207.11
130.80
26.uh
14,60
29.00
17.50
1.25
15,00
10.85
281,35

A

t.00
12.50
52.92

559.58

62. 6l
109,24
58.55
21,14
31.60

5.30

5.00

120.21
34,62
8.00
6.22
50.40
4g.56
23.88
1.75
9.18
11,00
95.97

31,25

51.00
12.51

185.04

106.30
163.64
173.30
10,00
49,50

N
=

Y s

%

%

R % A A A AT

SR R

3

=%

ARA A SRS

)

B

N

5]

T A

%




123338 Wa. Luexe, SNOW REMOVAL $40.00 4
123339 Aoa CooeeR, LOG CHAIN 8.00 1
123340 PusLic WeLrare Boarp oF NorTH DakoTa, AID To AGED PERSONS L4, 18 ¥
;23341 PusLic WeLrare Boaro or NorTH DAKGTA, AtD TO DEPENDENT CH|LDREN 732.004,
; CounTy =AY ROLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS AND OTHERS PAID FOR FEBRUARY Bv Aup.WarRrRanTs 3,063,08 !

i THe BoarD conrLUDED aeprovING PuslLic WeLrare Boaro BitLs,
| ORDERED PA1D By THE PusLic Wewrare Boardo FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY FOR THE PURPOSES STATEDS

THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN

i ADMINISTRATIVE ExoenNsSE $5614,62

! SussisTENCE Lok, 57 ;
' CasH a1D 702,30 (
’ MebicaL Arp 960.87 !
4 TOTAL PAYMENTS $2,632.36 '

i THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR wHicH SociaL WeLrare warranTs Nos, 10619 7o

10676 1ncLUSIVE HAD BEEN

. 1SSUED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE Boarp,

! CoLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH oF JANUARY:

i GenERAL $19,938.76

B Roan anp Bripae 16,512, 14

i PooRr 12,211.70 {
MoTor Fuge 3,771.75

On MoT1ON THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT § o'zrLock, p. M., To 9 o'cLock, A. M., MarcH 9tH, 1948,

| !

1

i

’ | /g/ (Ll

! 22227 Ll gz

w CHA tRMAN, i

i ~ i

! A

: /ATTESTS,

J .

, /1D ;24/;1/

;i AuDITOR,

I

i /47/ 1

|

i )

i

% Forman, N, Dak. MarcH 9, 1ohg,

i THe Boaro of CounTy CoMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE PURSUANT TO ADJOURN—

IMENT, ON ACCOUNT OF ROADS BEING BLOCKADED BY SNOW, ONLY CoMMiIssioNERs Dawson AND WALSTEAD WERE PRESENT.

i
i
: THERE BEING NO QUORUM, THE CHAIRMAN Mr. WALSTEAD INSTRUCTED THE AUDITOR TO CALL A SPECIAL
IMEETING oF THE Board To BE HELD 9 o'cLock, A, M., MARCH 197H, 1948, FOR THE PURPOSE OF ACTING ON THE CON-

}TRACT FOR CONSTRUCTING THE CAvusca SOUTH ROAD, SNOW REMOVAL AND ANY CoUNTY BUSINESS WHICH NEEDED ATTENT ION,

CHAt RMAN.

AuniTOR,

Forman, N, Dak. Marew 19, 1948,

: Tre Boaro oF Countv CommissioneErs MET,
ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXcEPT Commissioner Loupen.

PURSUANT TO CALL BY THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD, WITH

; THE MINUTES OF THE MaRcH 2 AND 9 MEETINGS WERE READ AND ON MOT1ON APPROVED BY THE BOARD As

J A LARGE DELEGATION FROM Bowen TownsHip MET wi TW THE BOARD IN REGARD TO SNOW REMOVAL,

Commisstoner Ouson movep THAT M, E. Lien oF Vesuen, S, D,
soms ofF THE CouNTY HisHwavs,
CoMM1Ss1ONER ME INHARDT SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

s BE ENGAGED TO REMOVE SNOW FROM

CommisstoNeR OLSON INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED TS ADOPTION?

WHEREAS THE STaTeE HiaHway DEPARTMENT HAS RECOMMENDED THAT THE CONTRACT FOR THE GRAVEL SURFAC=|
[ING OF PROJECT S 217 (1), Cavuca souTH Be awarped To LaVov & SCHEFFLER, i
q BE 1T RESOLVED tHAT THE County CoMMissionERs oF SARGENT COUNTY HEREBY RECOMMEND THAT THE LOW
[pro orF LaVoy & ScuerFrer oF Fargo, N. Dak., IN THE aMount oF $18,055.39 FOR THE GRAVEL SURFACING AND INCl- |
'DENTAL 1TEMS FOR prodecT S 217 (1) se acceereD. |
i 17 15 FURTHER AGREED THAT 50% OF THE COST OF THIS PROJECT WILL BE PAID DIREST 8y THE CoUNTY
TO THE CONTRACTOR.,

Commiss1oNER MEINHARDT SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, :

H Commiss1oNerR OLSON MOVED THAT ALL COUNTY HIGHWAYS BE POSTED FOR LOAD LIMITS,

ComM|I 55 1ONER MEINHARDT SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARR{ED,

4 Commiss1oNER DAWSON MOVED THAT THE PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX LIEN oN Lot 10, Brock 3, Town ofF
FormAN, 1N THE AaMOUNT OF $15.86 Be canceLLeDp, CoMMISSIONER MEINHARDT SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,




A PETITION SIGNED By 176 VOTERS AND TAXPAVERS WAS SUBMITTED To THE Boaro sv CoMmmissioneR I
i OLson. THE PETITION REQUESTED THE CounTv BOARD TO TAKE UNDER IMMEDIATE CONSIDERATION THE PURCHASE OF A
| ROAD PATROL, EQUIPPED WITH SNOW PLOW AND WING, TO BE USED FOR AMINTENANCE OF ROAD AND SNOW REMOVAL TO BE i
" 8aSED AT MiLNOR. i

CommisstonER OLSON MoveD -THAT THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICES IN THE !
OrrtcuAL NewsPAPER, CALLING FOR SEALED BtDS FOR ONE OR MORE MoTOR PATROLS, COMOLETE WITH SNOW SLOW AND w:neﬂ
. ALSO BIDS FOR THE TRADE IN ALLOWANCE OF NNE USED #11 CaATERPILLAR PATROL, ;
Bios To BE openeD 2 O'crock, . M., Mav L4, Ighg,
i ComM1S510NER MEINHARDT SECONDED THE MOTION AND ON RoLL CALL CoMM1sS1ONERS MEINHARDT AND OLsoq
- votep ave; Commissioner Dawson No.

i ON MoTiON THE COUNTY AUDITOR WAS INSTRUCTED To PUBLISH NOTICE IN THE OfficiaL Newspaper CALL4
ING FOR SFALED BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF COUNTY SU2PLIES FOR THE ENSUING YEAR AS FOLLOWSS

CuLveERTS, BIDS To BE opeENED AT 10 o'cLock, A. M., Mav 5, 1948 ‘
CuTTING EDGES, BINS To BE oreNED AT || o'crock, a. M., May 5, 19ug |
O, GrRease anD FUEL SuPPLIES, B10S To BE OPENED AT 2 o'cLock, p. M., Mav 5, 1948 i
h HigHwAY CONSTRUCTION, BI1DS To BE opeNED AT 3 O'crock, p. M., May B, I9h8. ;
)
i ON mMoTiOoN THE BOARD APRROVED THE REPORT OF SHERIFF A, B, CHRISTIANSEN, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL
i PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY, IN THE AMounT oF $ULg, 85, i

1
i ON MoTioN THe Boaro orpeERep Deep tssueb To H. H, DARLAND covering THE SER oF SecTion 6—!29-5d

i

i SAME HAVING BEFN SOLD UNDER CONTRART FOR DEED AND ALL INSTALLMENTS PAID UP N FULL,
i

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED pAID Bv THE BoARD.

: War. No.

1?33hh Lawrence Brakke, SERVICES AND MILEAGE - SNOw REMOVAL ress W, tax $1.07 $111.03 ¥
. 23345 Magnus ExsTRoM, 9 QUARTS ANT|~FREEZE 6.301'
1236 Geo. C. DawsoN, SERVICES AND MiLEAGE AS CommissionerR Feo., & Marcu Less W. Tax 7.10 176.901
1 2337 VincenT Bawo, suepLIES FOR DIsTRICT JupnGEs 7.33
123348 Grace LunsTap, CLERICAL SERVICES - STATE's ATTORNEY 3.60

1 23349  SaraenT County TELLER, PRINTING FOR Co, TREASURER 4,501

:23350 Town orF Forman, WATER AND SEWER RENTAL 11.29

1 23351  NorTHwesTERN BeLL TevesHone Co., LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE 68.88-

1 23352 NorTHwesTERN EqQuiemenT, INC., REPAIRS 36.86"

123353 BrampToN OtL Co., GAS AND SUPPLIES 58.78

‘23354 Eumer BenoTson, SNOW REMOVAL 12,60

" 23355 GoRDON GELDREICH, SNOW REMOVAL. ress W. tax 6.65 28.70"
23356 Lee Hewen, TRANSPORT ING PATROL 6.009

123367 Vivian TowwnsHip, CULVERT 25.811

123358 MoTor VemicLe DepARTMENT, L1CENSES FOR 2 CounTy TRuCks 4,00°

On MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT B o'cLock, P. M., SINE DIE.

f . B Dbk |

CHAt RMAN
- . i

AuD1TOR,

Forman, N. Dax. Aerii 6, 1948,

: THe BoarD oF CounTy CoMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR 0FFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO LAW
s wiTH ALl COMMISSIONERS PRESENT,

THE MINUTES OF LAST MEETING WERE READ ANO ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD AS READ, 1

i Memsers oF THE BoaRD oF SupERVISORS OF KinasTon, Marsoe AND Tewaukon TOWNSHIPS MET wiTH THE
1 BOARD IN REGARD TO ROAD WORK,

{ Geo. HoFLEN ArPEARED BEFORE THE BOARD IN REGARD TO TAX DEED MATTERS,

i CommisS1ONER DAWSON MOVED THAT TAX DEED BE 1SSUED To GEo. HOFLEN, SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST OF
“THE FORMER OWNER, COVERING NoRTH 70 rFeeT oF Lot Il & NoRTY TO FEET OF EAST HALF AND ALL OF WEST HALF ofF Lot

10, Brook |, RUTLAND Viriage., CoONSIDERATION] PAYMENT OF ALL OUTSTANDING TAXES.,
‘ Commiss10NER OLSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ON MOTION THE BoARD APPROVED THE REPORT oF SHERIFF A. B. CHRISTIANSEN, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL
PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH ofF MaRCH 1N THE sum oF $200.90.

HaroLo LiEN CONFERRED WiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO ROAD WORK,

THe ForMman TownsHip BoarRD MET wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO ROAD WORK,

i On MOTION THE BOARD AppROVED THE saLE ofF LoTs 3 & U4, Brock 6, AupiTors PLaT, ViLiage oF CreTe
i 7o Jack F. LercH For $4.00. Tervs casH.

Commi1sS10NER DAWSON MOVED THAT THE suMm of $2,000.00 BE TRANSFERRED F ROM THE CounTy POOR FUND
irvo THE SociaL WeLFare FUND,
I CoMmisS 1ONER MEINHARDT SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

i ON MOT1ON THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'cLock, p. M. To 9 o'crock, a. M., ApriL T, IGUE,




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10

